MCCC Winter 2025  Dual Enrollment Checklist

· Apply to MCCC https://www.monroeccc.edu/apply				Course:___________________
									Course:___________________
· MCCC Student ID and MCCC Account Information
· You will receive an acceptance email from MCCC to the e-mail you applied with. This will include important information such as your MCCC E-mail address and MCCC Student ID. 
· First MCCC Class -Sign up for a meeting with your counselor
    - To Create the following MCCC accounts; email, Brightspace, & Webpal and check them weekly         
   
· Orientation
· MCCC New Student Orientation is mandatory at MCCC. You can sign up for New Student Orientation at www.monroeccc.edu/orientation. 

· Testing/Accuplacer 
· If you need to take or retake an Accuplacer test. Contact the testing center (734-847-4144) https://www.monroeccc.edu/rctc/placement-testing.htm
		
· Calendar
· Classes Start  January 10th					
· Weather, Breaks, & Testing
·  Important MCCC Dates on the back 		

·  E-mail your registration form  
· Scan or take a picture of your form after a parent/guardian has signed it. 
· From your MCCC E-mail -E-mail it to dualenrollment@monroeccc.edu & CC your counselor
Daniels@idaschools.org   Ryan@idaschools.org
· All e-mails must be e-mailed within 48 hours of your meeting with your counselor!
	Th		 
· Books
· Check out the Ida High School library for your college books first 
· Buy or rent your books. Keep your receipt so we may be able to buy your books back. 
· MCCC Bookstore  https://monroeccc.ecampus.com/ 
· sign in-User name MCCC email  
· Password- MCCC Student ID  
· Book reimbursement forms and books are due to the librarian about two weeks after the class(s) ends.
· If an access code is needed for your class, keep your receipt and we can reimburse at the end of the semester.

· Online/Blended Course(s)
· If you are taking your first online course you will need to complete an orientation through Brightspace
· Check the link for  IMPORTANT information about your online/blended class: www.monroeccc.edu/online-courses/winter

· Course Selection/Transfer   
· Keep a copy of your course plan or MTA and review  https://www.transferology.com
· Resources 
· Take advantage of MCCC resources like the library, Writing Center,  Learning Assistance Lab, and Math Den
· High School Requirements
· Turn in your attendance sheets on time
Remember you are a high school student first!
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WINTER 2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

REGISTRATION BEGINS Monday, October 28

Fee Payment Deadline Monday, December 16
Note: After the tuition payment deadline payment for tuition is due
within five days from the date of registration

COLLEGE CLOSED - HOLIDAY BREAK Tuesday, December 24 - Wednesday,

January 1
WINTER SEMESTER CLASSES BEGIN. Friday, January 10
Last Day for 100% Tuition Refund Thursday, January 16
50% Tuition Refund Period Friday, January 17 - Thursday, January 23
COLLEGE CLOSED MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. HOLIDAY Monday, January 20
No Tuition Refund Friday, January 24
SPRING BREAK Monday, March 3 - Sunday, March 9
Last Day to Change to Audit or Pass/Fail Monday, March 10
Mid-Point of the Semester Monday, March 10
Last Day for Faculty to Submit Faculty-initiated Withdrawals Friday, March 28
Last Day to Withdraw from a Class Friday, April 11
COLLEGE CLOSED - GOOD FRIDAY Friday, April 18 - Sunday, April 20
Commencement Ceremony Friday, May 2
WINTER SEMESTER CLASSES END Monday, May 5
Grades Due from Faculty via myWebPAL by 4:30 pm Wednesday, May 7

Grades Available for Students via myWebPAL Thursday, May 8




